## <u>Exhibit B</u> Authorization of Change in Service

CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT NAME:	218-058 Security System Software and Maintenance (Knight Security)	
CITY REPRESENTATIVE:	Denise Pfeil, Information Technology	
CONTRACTOR:	Knight Security System LLC	
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:	November 11, 2017	
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:	August 4, 2020	AUTHORIZATION NO.: 24

## DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

The existing contract 218-058 with Knight Security Systems LLC is being amended to include work directly related to the Police Department renovations and additions. Knight Security Systems will provide and install access control system upgrades, including a new controller and licenses, access-controlled door access and cameras to the customer's existing Video Management system. Servers will also be provided to manage the added hardware. System installation includes hardware, system licenses, and configuration unless otherwise stated for the estimated amount of \$216,680.33.

This proposal will follow the guidelines stated in DIR contract number DIR-TSO-3430 Standard Terms and Conditions.

Parties agree to be bound by the CoSM Standard Terms and Conditions found: www.sanmarcostx.gov/termsandconditions

Original Contract Amount:	\$ 34,616.17
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:	\$ 354,422.13 (RECONCILED 06.15.20)
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:	\$ 216,680.33
Revised Contract Amount:	\$605,718.63

## **CONTRACTOR:**

Signature

Kevin Garlick / Sales Rep Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)

CITY:

Signature

Bert Lumbreras, City Manager

Print Name / Title

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.)

Account Number(s):	Amount	Date
# G608_general_itequip 50036067-70200	\$ 216,680.33	06/16/2020

Date

Date